Down Payment: $713,000

Loan Amount: $1,587,000

Interest Rate: 6.50%

Amortization (Months): 300

Interest Only (Months): 12

Monthly I/O Payment: $8,596

Monthly P&I Payment: $10,716

Debt Coverage Ratio 1.25

P R O P E R T Y  T A X E S P R O J E C T E D  T A X E S
State MS 2024 Tax Value $1,268,010 Appraised Price $1,380,000

County Harrison Assessed Value $190,202 Assessed Value $207,000

City Gulfport Millage Rate 13.20% Estimated Tax Rate 0.1320

Real Property Tax $25,099 Pro Forma Property Tax $27,316

Additional Fees 0 Additional Fees 0

Property Tax Rebate 0 Property Tax Rebate 0

Personal Property Tax 0 Personal Property Tax 0

Assessment Ratio 15% 2024 Total Property Taxes $25,099 Total Pro Forma Taxes $27,316

UNIT TYPE # UNITS UNIT SIZE EFFECTIVE PSF GPI ASKING PSF GPI

2 BD 2 BA 14 900 $960 $1.07 $161,280 $1,050 $1.17 $176,400

2 BD 2 BA 6 1075 $975 $0.91 $70,200 $1,100 $1.02 $79,200

3 BD 2 BA 4 1142 $1,088 $0.95 $52,224 $1,200 $1.05 $57,600

Total 24 23,618 $985 $1.00 $283,704 $1,088 $1.11 $313,200

ANNUAL OPERATING COMPARISON
T-12 INCOME/EXPENSES T-3 INCOME/ T-12 EXPENSES T-1 INCOME/ T-12 EXPENSES YEAR 1 PRO FORMA

Annual Per Unit Annual Per Unit Annual Per Unit Annual Per Unit

Scheduled Market Rents 313,200 13,050 313,200 13,050 313,200 13,050 319,464 13,311

  Loss to Lease (34,789) (1,450) (30,356) (1,265) (30,468) (1,270) (26,812) (1,117)

Gross Potential Income $278,411 11,600 $282,844 11,785 $282,732 11,781 $292,652 12,194

Vacancy 0 0 0 0 0 0 (7,987) (333)

Other Income 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,000 250

Effective Income $278,411 11,600 $282,844 11,785 $282,732 11,781 $290,666 12,277

Payroll 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 26,160 1,090

G&A 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,800 200

R&M 7,682 320 7,682 320 7,682 320 10,800 450

Legal and Professional 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,600 150

Turnover 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,200 300

Advertising/Marketing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Exterminator 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,200 50

Utilities 6,006 250 6,006 250 6,006 250 6,126 255

Dumpster Rent 5,280 220 5,280 220 5,280 220 5,386 224

Grounds 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,600 150

Insurance 23,724 989 23,724 989 23,724 989 26,400 1,100

Taxes 25,099 1,046 25,099 1,046 25,099 1,046 27,316 1,138

Total Operating Expenses $67,791 2,825 $67,791 2,825 $67,791 2,825 $122,587 5,108

NOI before Reserves $210,620 8,776 $215,053 8,961 $214,941 8,956 $168,078 7,003

Replacement Reserves 9,600 9,600 9,600

NOI after Reserves $201,020 8,376 $215,053 8,961 $205,341 8,556 $158,478 6,603

Cap Rate 9.16% 9.35% 9.35% 7.31%

Exp. Adj. Cap Rate 6.77% 6.97% 6.96%

FORECAST ASSUMPTIONS
Market Rent Growth 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.25% 2.25% 2.25% 2.25% 2.25% 2.25% 2.25%
Loss to Lease 8.39% 7.24% 6.25% 5.96% 5.68% 5.42% 5.16% 4.92% 4.70% 4.48%
Vacancy 2.50% 2.50% 2.50% 2.50% 2.50% 2.50% 2.50% 2.50% 2.50% 2.50%
Other Income Growth -- 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00%
Expense Growth 80.83% 2.28% 2.24% 2.12% 2.12% 2.12% 2.11% 2.11% 2.11% 2.11%